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Gail W. Rector, Executive Director Lester McCoy, Conductor 
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Sixty-seventh Annual 

MAY FESTIVAL 
THE PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA 

THE UNIVERSITY CHORAL UNION 
THOR JOHNSON, Guest Conductor 

SOLOISTS 

LEONTYNE PRICE, Soprano 
FRANCES BIBLE, Mezzo-Soprano 

ALBERT DA COSTA, Tenor 
KIM BORG, Bass 

SUNDAY A FTERNOON, MAY 8, 1960, AT 2 :30 

HILL AUDITORIUM, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 

Requiem Mass 

PROGRAM 

Composed in memory of Alessandro Manzoni 
For Soli, Chorus, and Orchestra 

VERDI 

Requiem et Kyrie . 
Dies irae 

Chorus and Quartet 

Dies irae, dies ilIa 
Tuba mirum . . . 
Liber scriptus proferetur 
Quid sum, miser! . . 
Rex tremendae majestatis 
Recordare, J esu pie . 
Ingemisco, tamquam reus 
Confutatis maledictis 
Lacrymosa dies ilIa 

. . Chorus 
. Bass and Chorus 

Contralto and Chorus 
Trio and Chorus 

Quartet and Chorus 
Soprano and Contralto 

Tenor Solo 
. . Bass Solo 

Quartet and Chorus 

INTERMISSION 

Domine Jesu 
Sanctus 
Agnus Dei . 
Lux aeterna 
Libera me 

Quartet 
Double Chorus 

Soprano, Contralto, and Chorus 
Contralto, Tenor, and Bass 

Soprano and Chorus 

The Steinway is the official piano of the University Musical Society. 
The Lester Piano is the official piano of the Philadelphia Orchestra. 

A R S LON G A V I T A BREVIS 



1960 - UNIVERSITY MUSICAL SOCIETY CONCERTS - 1961 

Eighty-second Annual Choral Union Series 

HILDE GUEDEN, Soprano 
BOSTON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 

CHARLES MUNCH, Music Director 
VAN CLIBURN, Pianist . 
BRANKO KRSMANOVICH CHORUS OF YUGOSLAVIA 
ARTUR RUBINSTEIN, Pianist 
WARSAW PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA 

WITOLD ROWICKI, Music Director 
HENRYK SZERYNG, Violinist 
JUSSI B]OERLING, Tenor 
DALLAS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 

PAUL KLETZKI, Music Director 
TORONTO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 

WALTER SUSSKIND, Music Director 

Thursday, October 6 
Saturday, October 29 

Wednesday, November 2 
(2:30) Sunday, November 6 

Monday, November 14 
Wednesday, January 18 

Tuesday, February 14 
Tuesday, February 28 

Friday, March 10 

Wednesday, March 15 

Season Tickets : $18.00-$15.00-$12.00-$10.00 

Fifteenth Annual Extra Concert Series 

JEROME HINES, Bass 
VAN CLIBURN, Pianist 
ROBERT SHAW CHORALE AND ORCHESTRA 

ROBERT SHAW, Conductor 
ZINO FRANCESCATTI, Violinist 
CONCERTGEBOUW ORCHESTRA OF AMSTERDAM 

EUGEN JOCHUM, Conductor 

Monday, October 17 
Monday, October 31 

Thursday, January 12 

Tuesday, March 21 
(2 :30) Sunday, April 23 

Season Tickets: $9.00-$7.50-$6.00-$5.00 

Special Concerts 

I SOLOISTI DI ZAGREB (Rackham Auditorium) . Monday, November 7 

MESSIAH (2 concerts in Hill Auditorium) December 3 and 4 
PHYLLIS CURTIN, Soprano DONALD BELL, Bass 
EVELYN BEAL, Contralto MARY MCCALL STUBBINS, Organist 
WALTER CARRINGER, Tenor LESTER McCoy, Conductor 

CHORAL UNION and MUSICAL SOCIETY ORCHESTRA 
BUDAPEST QUARTET (Rackham Auditorium) (2:30) Sunday, March 26 

Chamber Music Festival 

VIENNA OCTET (3 concerts) 

Ann Arbor May Festival 

PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA (6 concerts) 

February 17, 18, 19 

May 4, 5, 6, 7 
EUGENE ORMANDY, Music Director; WILLIAM SMITH, Assistant Conductor. UNIVERSITY 
CHORAL UNION, THOR JOHNSON, Guest Conductor, and LESTER McCoy, Conductor. 

Soloists and programs to be announced. 

For tickets and information address: 

University Musical Society, Burton Memorial Tower 


